Enrollment and Review Change to LB977

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. The Chambers amendment, FA104, has been incorporated into the Standing Committee amendments, AM2318, on page 2, line 22.
- 2. In the Smith amendment, AM2623, on page 3, line 8, "legislative bill" has been struck and "amendment" inserted.
- 3. In the E & R amendments, ER189, on page 1, line 8, "60-681," has been inserted after "60-4,148,"; in line 11 "23-187," has been inserted after "sections"; and in line 14 "to provide and change ordinance and resolution powers regarding weight restrictions;" has been inserted after the semicolon.
 - 4. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM2318:
- a. On page 3, line 22; and page 4, lines 3 and 4, "8 and 9" has been struck and "9 and 10" inserted;
- b. On page 13, line 25; page 16, line 10; page 22, line 30; page 23, line 7; page 24, line 15; and page 26, lines 4 and 17, " $\underline{14}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{15}$ " inserted;
- c. On page 27, line 9; page 28, line 21; and page 29, line 29, " $\underline{20}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{22}$ " inserted; and
- d. On page 38, line 10, "10, 26, and 29" has been struck and "11, 28, and 31" inserted; in line 11 "11" has been struck and "10" inserted; in line 12 "and 28" has been struck and "26, 27, and 30" inserted; in line 16 "60-681," has been inserted after "60-4,148,"; and in line 18 "23-187," has been inserted after "sections".

(signed) Matt Hansen, Chairperson